

MACC 12/09 (CIS 91/14)

Order dated 04.04.2025

Today is fixed for PH.

Both the petitioner and OP No. 5 files legal appearance.

No witness of the petitioner is present before the court.

None moved the record for the petitioner.

It appears that on previous occasion no witness of the petitioner was present.

The case is pending for more than 10 years.

Thus, a last opportunity may be allowed for adducing evidence.

Fixing 18.06.2025 for PH as last chance, id necessary shall be passed.

Both sides to be present on date fixed.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.