

MACC 12/09 (CIS 91/14)

Order Dt 15.09.2025

Today is fixed for PH.

Both the petitioner and OP No. 2 files legal appearance.

Witness Parimal Roy is examined in chief, cross examined in full as DW-1.

Medical document of MJN hospital is marked as Exbt-1 series, formal FIR Exbt-2, Written FIR Exbt-3, report of accused Exbt-4 and 5, seizure list Exbt-6,7 and 8, Planchet Certificate Exbt-X for identification, Aadhar card of Basanti Roy Exbt-9, Voter card of Basanti Roy Exbt-10, birth certificate of Deep Roy Exbt -11, birth certificate of Priyanka Roy Exbt-12, Report of medical institute Exbt-Y for identification, voter card of Parimal Dey Exbt-13, Original handicapped certificate Exbt-14.

Fixing 22.12.2025 for PW.

Both sides to be present on date fixed.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.