

MACC 12/09 (CIS 91/14)

Order Dt. 09.03.2026

Today is fixed for PW.

No step taken by the parties due to resolution of Alipurduar Bar Association .

Alipurduar Bar Association requesting not to take up any matter and not to pass any adverse order in absence of all the parties since the members would be engaged in election work of West Bengal Bar Council.

Affidavit in chief filed by the petitioner as PW-2.

Let it be kept with record.

Fixing 18.05.2026 for PW.

Both sides to be present on date fixed.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.